
MARIBOR EDVARD RUSJAN AIRPORT 

Price list is valid from 1 May 2024. 

P R I C E  L I S T



 
 

SERVICES 
LANDING AND TAKE-OFF 

1. Service description 

Use of runway for landing and take-off. 

2. UNIT OF MEASUREMENT 

MTOW – maximum take-off weight in accordance with the Certificate of Airworthiness, expressed in 

tonnes (metric tons). Each partial tonne is charged as a whole tonne. 

3. PRICE OF SERVICE 

The price of service is indivisible and includes landing and take-off. 

LIGHTING 

1. Service description 

The use of lighting system on runway, taxiways and apron. 

The lighting system is obligatory and activated during landing and take-off, in accordance with ICAO 

Doc. 4444 Part V, Aeronautical Ground Lights. 

2. UNIT OF MEASUREMENT 

Landing or take-off of each aircraft. 

3. PRICE OF SERVICE 

The price of service is quoted in a separate part of the Price List. 

AIRCRAFT PARKING 

1. SERVICE DESCRIPTION 

The use of apron for parking of aircraft. Securing the aircraft with checks. 

2. UNIT OF MEASUREMENT 

MTOW – maximum take-off weight in accordance with the Certificate of Airworthiness, expressed in 

tonnes (metric tons). Each partial tonne is charged as a whole tonne. 

3. PRICE OF SERVICE 

Aircraft parking is charged per tonne MTOW per 24 hours. A partial 24-hour period is rounded to a whole 

24-hour period. First 4 hours are free of charge. 

  



 
 

HANDLING 

1. Service description 

Handling of aircraft, passengers, baggage, cargo and mail at arrival and departure, in accordance with 

IATA procedure AHM 810 as of April 2008. 

2. UNIT OF MEASUREMENT 

MTOW – maximum take-off weight in accordance with the Certificate of Airworthiness, expressed in 

tonnes (metric tons). Each partial tonne is charged as a whole tonne. 

3. PRICE OF SERVICE 

Aircraft handling is charged per tonne MTOW and is quoted in a separate part of the Price List. 

4. HANDLING TIME 

Aircraft handling time is in accordance with the stipulated handling standards for specific types of 

aircraft. 

AIRCRAFT PARKING IN HANGAR 

1. Service description 

The use of hangar for parking of aircraft. Securing the aircraft with checks. The price includes the towing 

and parking on the parking lot of the aircraft, which is performed by the airport staff on the basis of 

prior notice or by the aircraft user under the supervision of airport staff. The hangar can only be 

accessed by aircraft owners and other persons upon presentation of appropriate evidence, e.g. the 

owner's consent for use or another document showing that the aircraft may also be used by another 

person (e.g. aircraft maintenance order). 

2. UNIT OF MEASUREMENT 

MTOW – maximum take-off weight in accordance with the Certificate of Airworthiness, expressed in 

tonnes (metric tons). Each partial tonne is charged as a whole tonne. 

3. PRICE OF SERVICE 

Aircraft parking is charged per tonne MTOW per 24 hours. A partial 24-hour period is rounded to a whole 

24-hour period. 

A special arrangement can be made for long-term parking. 

  



 
 

USE OF FACILITIES 

1. Service description 

The user of the facilities is allowed access 30 minutes before the start of official business hours and 

must leave the facilities no later than 30 minutes after the end of official business hours. A different 

arrangement is also possible if consent from the airport operator has been obtained. Reservations can 

be made by e-mail to info@mbx-airport.si. 

2. UNIT OF MEASUREMENT 

The price of use per unit of measurement is expressed in EUR / m2 or in EUR / hour / day / month for 
an individual space. Regular cleaning services are charged per m2 and is carried out between Monday 

and Friday. 
 

3. PRICE OF SERVICE 

The price of the service for the use of facilities includes: installed office furniture, electricity and routine 
maintenance of electrical installations, water consumption and utilities, routine maintenance of utility 
lines, heating and routine maintenance of heating system, waste service, insurance against cracking, 

breaking and shattering of glass as well as fire insurance. 
 

 

mailto:info@mbx-airport.si


 
 

PASSENGER AIRCRAFT 
LANDING AND TAKE-OFF 

Up to 25 tonnes MTOW per tonne 7.90 EUR 

Over 25 tonnes MTOW per tonne 8.90 EUR 

LIGHTING 

40 % of the LANDING AND TAKE-OFF charges 

PARKING 

20 % of the LANDING AND TAKE-OFF charges (first 4 hours are free of charge) 

Paring in hangar per tonne MTOW 9.90 EUR 

HANDLING 

From 5.7 to 30 tonnes MTOW per tonne                                 20.90 EUR 

From 30.001 to 40 tonnes MTOW per tonne                           18.90 EUR 

From 40.001 to 50 tonnes MTOW per tonne                           14.90 EUR 

From 50.001 to 60 tonnes MTOW per tonne                           13.90 EUR 

From 60.001 to 70 tonnes MTOW per tonne                           12.40 EUR 

From 70.001 to 80 tonnes MTOW per tonne                           11.90 EUR 

From 80.001 to 100 tonnes MTOW per tonne                           10.90 EUR 

From 100.001 to 250 tonnes MTOW per tonne                        8.90 EUR 

Over 250 tonnes MTOW per tonne                                       7.90 EUR 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

CARGO AIRCRAFT 
LANDING AND TAKE-OFF 

Up to 25 tonnes MTOW per tonne 7.90 EUR 

Over 25 tonnes MTOW per tonne 8.90 EUR 

LIGHTING 

40 % of the LANDING AND TAKE-OFF charges 

PARKING 

20 % of the LANDING AND TAKE-OFF-charges (first 4 hours are free of charge) 

HANDLING 

The cargo handling charge is the total of the cargo handling charge plus the value of the actual load. 

From 5.7 to 20 tonnes MTOW per tonne 10.40 EUR 

From 20.001 to 22 tonnes MTOW per tonne 9.90 EUR 

From 22.001 to 24 tonnes MTOW per tonne 9.40 EUR 

From 24.001 to 26 tonnes MTOW per tonne 8.90 EUR 

From 26.001 to 28 tonnes MTOW per tonne 8.40 EUR 

From 28.001 to 30 tonnes MTOW per tonne 7.90 EUR 

From 30.001 to 40 tonnes MTOW per tonne 10.90 EUR 

From 40.001 to 50 tonnes MTOW per tonne 11.90 EUR 

From 50.001 to 60 tonnes MTOW per tonne 11.40 EUR 

From 60.001 to 80 tonnes MTOW per tonne 10.90 EUR 

From 80.001 to 100 tonnes MTOW per tonne 10.40 EUR 

From 100.001 to 250 tonnes MTOW per tonne 8.40 EUR 

Over 250 tons MTOW per tonne 7.40 EUR 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

CARGO HANDLING 

Up to 100 tonnes MTOW per tonne of the actual load                                               4.90 EUR 

From 100.001 to 150 tonnes MTOW per tonne of the actual load            6.90 EUR 

From 150.001 to 200 tonnes MTOW per tonne of the actual load           8.90 EUR 

Above 200 tonnes MTOW per tonne of the actual load                                            9.90 EUR 

 

Loading/unloading of cargo dispatched by road transport  

   Minimum 40,00 EUR 

   Per kg 0,06 EUR 

Minimum ULD formation 50,00 EUR 

    Palletization and depalletization of cargo 
    (formation and disassembly of ULD units) per kg 

0,05 EUR 

Handling of lightweight cargo  

    If 1 cubic meter of cargo weighs less than 165 kg, it will be charged for 1m3 9,90 EUR 

FREQUENCY FLIGHT INCENTIVE FOR CARGO AIRCRAFT 

Number of flights operated per week 
Airport fees and corresponding discounts 

Landing and take-off Handling 

1 10 % 10 % 

2 15 % 25 % 

3 or more 20 % 40 % 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

CARGO AND MILITARY 
AIRCRAFT WITH 
DANGEROUS CARGO 
LANDING AND TAKE-OFF 

MTOW per tonne 10.90 EUR 

LIGHTING 

40 % of the LANDING AND TAKE-OFF charges 

PARKING 

20 % of the LANDING AND TAKE-OFF charges (first 4 hours are free of charge) 

HANDLING 

The cargo handling charge is the total of the cargo handling charge plus the value of the actual load. 

From 5.7 to 20 tonnes MTOW per tonne 20.90 EUR 

From 20.001 to 22 tonnes MTOW per 
tonne 

19.90 EUR 

From 22.001 to 24 tonnes MTOW per 
tonne 

18.90 EUR 

From 24.001 to 26 tonnes MTOW per 
tonne 

17.90 EUR 

From 26.001 to 28 tonnes MTOW per 
tonne 

16.90 EUR 

From 28.001 to 30 tonnes MTOW per 
tonne 

15.90 EUR 

From 30.001 to 40 tonnes MTOW per 
tonne 

21.90 EUR 

From 40.001 to 50 tonnes MTOW per 
tonne 

23.90 EUR 

From 50.001 to 70 tonnes MTOW per 
tonne 

22.90 EUR 

From 70.001 to 80 tonnes MTOW per 
tonne 

21.90 EUR 

From 80.001 to 100 tonnes MTOW per 
tonne 

20.40 EUR 

From 100.001 to 250 tonnes MTOW per 
tonne 

16.90 EUR 

Over 250 tonnes MTOW per tonne 14.90 EUR 

 



 
 

HANDLING OF CARGO 

Up to 100 tonnes MTOW per tonne of the actual load                                               9.90 EUR 

From 100.001 to 150 tonnes MTOW per tonne of the actual load            13.90 EUR 

From 150.001 to 200 tonnes MTOW per tonne of the actual load           17.90 EUR 

Above 200 tonnes MTOW per tonne of the actual load                                            19.90 EUR 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

GENERAL AVIATION 
Up to 5.7 tonnes MTOW  

LANDING AND TAKE-OFF 

MTOW per tonne 10.90 EUR 

LIGHTING 

40 % of the LANDING AND TAKE-OFF charges 

PARKING 

Per tonne MTOW for every 24 hours (first 4 hours are free 
of charge) 

3.90 EUR 

PARKING IN HANGAR 

Per tonne MTOW for every 24 hours 10.90 EUR 

HANDLING 

Up to 1,200 kg MTOW                                                         10.40 EUR 

From 1,201 to 2,000 kg MTOW                                         20.80 EUR 

From 2,001 to 3,000 kg MTOW                                         31.20 EUR 

From 3,001 to 3,500 kg MTOW                                         41.60 EUR 

From 3.501 to 5.7 tonnes MTOW per tonne 12.90 EUR 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

BUSINESS AVIATION 
LANDING AND TAKE-OFF 

MTOW per tonne 19.00 EUR 

LIGHTING 

40 % of the LANDING AND TAKE-OFF charges 

PARKING 

Per tonne MTOW for every 24 hours (first 4 hours are free 
of charge) 

3.90 EUR 

PARKING IN HANGAR 

Per tonne MTOW for every 24 hours 10.90 EUR 

HANDLING 

Up to 30 tonnes MTOW per tonne 28.90 EUR 

From 30.001 to 60 tonnes MTOW per tonne 27.90 EUR 

From 60.001 to 275 tonnes MTOW per tonne                        24.90 EUR 

Over 275 tonnes MTOW per tonne                                        19.90 EUR 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

HELICOPTERS 
LANDING AND TAKE-OFF 

Up to 25 tonnes MTOW per tonne 5.90 EUR 

Over 25 tonnes MTOW per tonne 6.90 EUR 

LIGHTING 

40 % of the LANDING AND TAKE-OFF charges 

PARKING 

Per tonne MTOW for every 24 hours (first 4 hours are free 
of charge) 

3.90 EUR 

PARKING IN HANGAR 

Per tonne MTOW for every 24 hours (first 4 hours are free 
of charge) 

10.90 EUR 

HANDLING 

Up to 1,200 kg MTOW                                                         10.40 EUR 

From 1,201 to 2,000 kg MTOW                                         20.80 EUR 

From 2,001 to 3,000 kg MTOW                                         31.20 EUR 

From 3,001 to 6,000 kg MTOW                                         50.00 EUR 

From 6,001 to 10,000 kg MTOW                                       85.00 EUR 

From 10,001 to 25,000 kg MTOW                                   190.00 EUR 

Above 25,001 kg MTOW                                                   275.00 EUR 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

TRAINING FLIGHTS 
LANDING AND TAKE-OFF 

Up to 3.5 tonnes MTOW per tonne 5.20 EUR 

From 3.5 to 5.7 tonnes MTOW per tonne 5.60 EUR 

From 5.7 to 25 tonnes MTOW per tonne 3.90 EUR 

Over 25 tonnes MTOW per tonne 4.80 EUR 

TOUCH AND GO 

Minimum number of charged touch and go rounds is 5. 

MTOW (tonnes) UNIT Charge for T/G in EUR 
Charge for T/G with 

lighting in EUR 

to 1 1 T/G 1.80 3.20 

From 1.001 to 2 1 T/G 3.60 6.30 

From 2.001 to 3 1 T/G 5.40 9.90 

From 3.001 to 4 1 T/G 6.90 12.90 

From 4.001 to 5.7 1 T/G 8.90 15.90 

TRAINING FLIGHTS PER HOUR 

MTOW (tonnes) UNIT 
Charge for 1 hour 

in EUR 

Charge for 1 hour 
with lighting in 

EUR 

Up to 79 tonnes MTOW per tonne 1 hour 5.10 6.90 

From 80 to 149 tonnes MTOW per 
tonne 

1 hour 4.10 5.60 

Over 150 tonnes MTOW per tonne 1 hour 3.10 4.30 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

PASSENGER SERVICE 
1. Service description 

Passenger service includes the use of all non-commercial facilities in the passenger building. 

2. UNIT OF MEASUREMENT 

The number of departing passengers per flight. 

3. EXCLUSIONS 

Passenger service charges are not paid by the following categories of passengers: 

• Children up to 2 years of age (infants), 

• Extra crew members, 

• ID00. 

4. PRICE OF SERVICE 

The price of service depends on the type of traffic and is quoted in a separate part of the Price List. 

Passenger service for departing passenger of GENERAL AVIATION: 

The charge per departing passenger 8.00 EUR 

The charge per transfer and transit passenger 4.00 EUR 

Passenger service for departing passenger ON PASSENGER AIRCRAFT: 

The charge per departing passenger 15.00 EUR 

Security tax for departing passenger ON PASSENGER AIRCRAFT and GENERAL AVIATION 

AIRCRAFTS Above 3.5 tonnes MTOW 

The charge per departing passengers 5.00 EUR 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

GENERAL CONDITIONS 
1. Each user requesting the use of air traffic services is considered to accept all the conditions of the 

Price List. The prices in the Price List are the same for services rendered in domestic and 

international air traffic. 

2. The billing and payment for services for scheduled air carriers shall be made in accordance with 

the signed contract. 

3. Airlines that do not have a contract with DRI upravljanje investicij, d. o. o., must pay for the services 

prior to take-off. 

4. Payments for the services from Item 3 can be made: 

• In cash 

• By Diners credit card 

• By Visa credit card 

• By Mastercard credit card. 

5. Value added tax (VAT) is not included in the price quoted in the price list. International (foreign) air 

carriers and foreign legal and natural persons other than air carriers are exempt from value added 

tax (VAT) according to Article 31.13 of the Slovenian Value Added Tax Act (ZDDV). Domestic airlines 

must pay value added tax (VAT). 

6. The billing and payment for services can be made in any currency: prices quoted in EUR are 

converted into the preferred currency in accordance with the average exchange rate of the Bank of 

Slovenia on the day the invoice is issued. 

In the event of a contract between the user and DRI upravljanje investicij d. o. o., an eight-day deferral 

of payment is possible. DRI upravljanje investicij, d. o. o., is entitled to request an advance or other 

payment guarantee instrument. 

Default interest is charged for delayed payment. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

REDUCTIONS AND 
SURCHARGES 
REDUCTIONS 

For technical landing 50 % 

For handling without passengers 50 % 

For handling a flight cancelled between 12 and 48 hours prior to arrival 75 % 

For handling a flight cancelled less than 12 hours prior to arrival 50 % 

For handling technical or non-commercial landing and ambulance flight 50 % 

REDUCTION FOR AIRCRAFT PARKING IN HANGAR 

More than 15 days 15 % 

More than 30 days 30 % 

More than 90 days 40 % 

REDUCTION FOR AIRCRAFT PARKING ON APRON 

Up to 30 days 10 % 

Between 31 and 180 days 25 % 

More than 180 days 55 % 

More than 240 days 70 % 

DISCOUNTS FOR SPECIAL AIR SERVICES (SERIES OF CHARTER, TAXI AND PANORAMIC FLIGHTS) 

Consecutive 
number of a 
flight in the 

series of 
flights 

Number of 
departing 

passengers 
on an 

individual 
flight 

Passenger 
Service 

Take-off and 
landing 

Handling Parking 

3rd-5th 
Up to 100 60 % 45 % 45 % 60 % 

More than 100 60 % 45 % 45 % 60 % 

6th-10th 
Up to 100 70 % 45 % 45 % 70 % 

More than 100 70 % 50 % 50 % 70 % 

11th-20th 
Up to 100 80 % 50 % 50 % 80 % 

More than 100 80 % 40 % 45 % 80 % 

21st-30th 
Up to 100 90 % 50 % 50 % 90 % 

More than 100 90 % 40 % 45 % 90 % 

More than 30 
Up to 100 90 % 60 % 60 % 100 % 

More than 100 90 % 60 % 60 % 100 % 

 



 
 

SURCHARGES 

Handling on Sundays and Public Holidays 25 % 

Night handling between 22:00 and 06:00 local time 25 % 

For handling of a flight announced less than 12 hours prior to landing 50 % 

For handling a flight announced between 12 and 48 hours prior to landing 25 % 

EXTENSION OF OPERATING TIME 
The provision of the required equipment and personnel for services upon special request outside official 

business hours costs EUR 390.00 per hour. The minimum billing time is a 30-minute period. A partial 

30-minute period shall be charged as a full 30 minutes. 

RUNWAY CLOSING OR CLOSING OF AIRPORT 
The charge for closing the runway and / or the airport is EUR 1,490.00 per hour. 

RUNWAY LIGHTING  
The charge for runway lighting is EUR 329.00 per hour. The minimum billing time is a 30-minute period. 

A partial 30-minute period shall be charged as a full 30 minutes. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

OTHER SERVICES 
NUMBER Service description UNIT Amount in EUR 

1 
 

MANPOWER 
 

  

1.1 
 

Semi-qualified 1 hour 
 

21.90 
 

1.2 
 

Qualified 1 hour 
 

24.90 
 

1.3 
 

Highly-qualified 1 hour 
 

29.90 
 

1.4 
 

Secondary School Graduate 1 hour 
 

27.90 
 

1.5 
 

College / Vocational College Graduate 1 hour 
 

35.90 
 

1.6 University Graduate 1 hour 39.90 

1.7 Fire guard 1 hour 35.90 

1.8 Accompanying a person without an ID 1 hour 21.90 

2 
 

LOADING / UNLOADING   

2.1 
 

Ballast bag 1 pc 
 

10.90 
 

2.2 
 

Redistributing of load in aircraft 1 kg 
 

0.90 
 

2.3 
 

Unloading of load 
 

1 kg 
 

0.50 

2.4 Delivering / handling of load 1 kg 0.30 

3 AIRCRAFT CLEANING   

3.1 EXTERIOR CLEANING   

3.1.1 Exterior cleaning of flight deck windows 1 operation 32.90 

3.1.2 Cleaning of aircraft’s integral steps 1 operation 
According to the hourly 
rate referred to in Item 

1 

3.1.3 
 

Washing of aircraft with hot water (wing 
span up to 15 metres) 

1 operation 69.90 

3.2 INTERIOR CLEANING   

3.2.1 Cleaning of floor and carpets 1 operation 
According to the hourly 
rate referred to in Item 

1 increased by 10 % 

3.2.2 Cleaning of flight deck and windows 1 operation 
According to the hourly 
rate referred to in Item 

1 increased by 10 % 

3.2.3 Cleaning of passenger cabin and windows 1 operation 
According to the hourly 
rate referred to in Item 

1 increased by 10 % 



 
 

NUMBER Service description UNIT Amount in EUR 

3.2.4 
Cleaning of: 

a. Cargo holds 
b. Unit Load Devices 

1 operation 
According to the hourly 
rate referred to in Item 

1 increased by 10 % 

3.2.5 Folding and stowing blankets 1 operation 
According to the hourly 
rate referred to in Item 

1 increased by 10 % 

3.2.6 Returning seats in the upright position 1 operation 
According to the hourly 
rate referred to in Item 

1 increased by 10 % 

3.2.7 
Changing headrest covers, covers supplied 
by the carrier 
 

1 operation 
According to the hourly 
rate referred to in Item 

1 increased by 10 % 

3.2.8 
Distribution of supplies and in cabin and 
toilets 

1 operation 
According to the hourly 
rate referred to in Item 

1 increased by 10 % 

3.2.9 
Emptying, cleaning, flushing of toilets and 
replenishing fluids 

1 operation 
According to the hourly 
rate referred to in Item 

1 increased by 10 % 

3.2.10 
Disinfection and scenting of aircraft 
(supplied by the carrier) 

1 operation 
According to the hourly 
rate referred to in Item 

1 increased by 10 % 

4 AIRCRAFT DE / ANTI ICING   

4.1 
Manual snow ploughing (does not apply to 
general aviation) 

1 operation 
According to the hourly 
rate referred to in Item 

1 

4.2 De / Anti icing - vehicle with an operator   

4.2.1 For aircrafts up to 25 tonnes of MTOW 1 operation 89.90 

4.2.2 For aircrafts above 25 tonnes of MTOW 1 operation 179.90 

4.3 Anti-icing fluid (ADF) 1 litre 4.90 

4.4 Hot water 1 litre 0.03 
 

4.5 Cold water 1 litre 0.01 

4.6 Vehicle used for other purposes 1 hour 199.00 

5 EQUIPMENT   

5.1 Follow-me vehicle 1 ride 9.90 

5.2 Ground power unit - GPU 1 hour 119.00 

5.3 Air starter (ASU) 1 hour 109.90 



 
 

NUMBER Service description UNIT Amount in EUR 

5.4 Fork lift   

5.4.1 Fork lift up to 600 kg 1 hour 24.90 

5.4.2 Fork lift up to 2.5 t 1 hour 58.90 

5.5 Cargo lift up to 6 t 1 hour 224.90 

5.6 Conveyer belt 1 hour 55.90 

5.7 Toilet servicing unit 1 operation 55.90 

5.8 Potable water service unit 1 operation 55.90 

5.9 Passenger stairs - towed 1 hour 29.90 

5.10 FIRE-FIGHTING VEHICLES   

5.10.1 Heavy duty fire-fighting vehicle 1 hour 399.00 

5.10.2 Fire-fighting vehicle 1 hour 89.00 

5.10.3 Rapid intervention vehicle 1 hour 94.90 

5.11 Ambulance vehicles 1 operation 34.90 

5.12 Tractor 1 hour 34.90 

5.13 Baggage cart 1 hour 3.90 

5.14 Nitrogen gas 1 bottle 19.90 

5.15 Filling tyres with nitrogen gas 1 tyre 5.90 

6 SECURITY   

6.1 
Security questions and travel documents 
control at check-in 

    39.90 

6.2 Checking travel documents on departure Per passenger 0.40 

6.3 Baggage identification at aircraft Per passenger 0.40 

6.4 Subsequent baggage identification Per passenger 0.60 

6.5 Procedure in the event of a missing 
passenger 

Per passenger 1.20 

6.6 Supervision and security of cargo on the 
apron 

1 hour 15.90 

6.7 Supervision and security of aircraft on the 
apron 

1 hour 15.90 

6.8 Searching and unloading of suspicious goods 1 hour 15.90 

6.9 

Security check of persons with no ID (except 
for persons providing services for the airport 
management and users of airport services - 
definition) 

Per person 1.90 

7 USE OF AIRPORT FACILITIES   

7.1 USE OF FACILITIES   



 
 

NUMBER Service description UNIT Amount in EUR 

7.1.1 Small conference room  
1 hour / per day 

/ per month 
5.00 / 15.00 / 260.00 

7.1.2. Large conference room  
1 hour / per day 

/ per month 
10.00 / 30.00 / 850.00 

7.1.3 VIP lounge 1 hour / per day  50.00/250.00 

7.1.4 Dining room (48 seats) 
1 hour / per day 

/ per month 
10.00 / 30.00 / 765.00 

7.1.5 
Large dining room with 241 seats, bar with 
23 seats and view terrace 

1 hour / per day 
/ per month 

180.00 / 550.00 / 
2,700.00 

7.1.6 Arrivals and departures hall  1 hour / per day 90.00/390.00 

7.1.7 
Offices, shops (news stand and tobacco, 
shop), other 

M2/2/ per day / 
per month 

1.00/12.00 

7.1.8 View terrace 1 hour / per day 90.00/390.00 

7.1.9 Apron (out of operating hours) 1 hour 190.00/390.00 

7.2 CLEANING    

7.2.1 Cleaning of: m2 0.10 

8 OFFER FOR PASSENGERS AND VISITORS   

8.1 Guided tour of the airport Per visitor 9.90 

8.2 
Guided tour of the airport - children up to 12 
years 

Per visitor 3.90 

8.3 Guided tour of the airport - students 
 

 

 

Per visitor 5.90 

8.4 VIP lounge for departing passengers Per visitor 10.00 

8.5 
Transport of passengers and baggage to the 
hangar 

Per operation 10.00 

9 SECURITY BADGES   

9.1 Application and handing out piece 25.00 

10 TEMPORARY WAREHOUSING   

10.1 
Temporary warehousing of cargo, goods or 
aircrafts (covered space) 

M/2/ per day / 
per month 

3.90/90.00 

10.2 
Temporary warehousing of cargo, goods or 
aircrafts (out of doors) 

M/2/ per day / 
per month 

0.50/10.00 
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